
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

ATLANTA DIVISION  

In re: 

WELLMADE FLOOR COVERINGS 

INTERNATIONAL, INC., et. al.,1  

Debtors. 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 25-58764-sms 

(Jointly Administered) 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Rule 9010, Federal Rules of Bankruptcy 

Procedure, the undersigned attorneys hereby make an appearance in the above-captioned 

bankruptcy cases on behalf of The Committee of Creditors Holding Unsecured Claims (the 

“Committee”). Request is hereby made that all notices of the matters arising in the above-

referenced case be duly served on the undersigned at the addresses noted herein. 

1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 

number, include: Wellmade Industries MFR. N.A. LLC (1058) and Wellmade Floor Coverings International, Inc. 

(8425).  The mailing address for the Debtors for purposes for these chapter 11 cases is: 1 Wellmade Drive, 

Cartersville, GA 30121. 
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Dated: August 20, 2025 PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP 

/s/ Bradford J. Sandler 

Signed w/express permission by Anna M. Humnicky 

Bradford J. Sandler, Esq. (NY Bar No. 4499877)* 

Shirley S. Cho, Esq. (CA Bar No. 192616)* 

Maxim B. Litvak, Esq. (CA Bar No. 215852)* 

Cia H. Mackle, Esq. (FL Bar No. 0026471)* 

Theodore S. Heckel, Esq. (TX Bar no. 24133488)* 

*Pro Hac Vice in process

1700 Broadway, 36th Floor

New York, NY 10019

Telephone: (212) 561-7700

Facsimile: (212) 561-7777

Email:  bsandler@pszjlaw.com

scho@pszjlaw.com

mlitvak@pszjlaw.com

cmackle@pszjlaw.com

theckel@pszjlaw.com

Proposed Counsel to the Committee of Creditors Holding 

Unsecured Claims * application in process

and 

Small | Herrin, A Limited Liability Partnership 

/s/ Anna M. Humnicky  

Gus H. Small, Esq. (GA Bar No. 653200) 

Anna M. Humnicky, Esq. (GA Bar No. 377850) 

Andy T. Nguyen, Esq. (GA Bar No. 729256) 

100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 350 

Atlanta, GA  30339 

Telephone:  770.783.1800 

Email: gsmall@smallherrin.com  

ahumnicky@smallherrin.com 

anguyen@smallherrin.com  

Proposed Local Counsel to the Committee of  Creditors Holding 

Unsecured Claims * application in process
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

ATLANTA DIVISION  

In re: 

WELLMADE FLOOR COVERINGS 

INTERNATIONAL, INC., et. al.,2  

Debtors. 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 25-58764-sms 

(Jointly Administered) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Anna M. Humnicky, certify that I am over the age of 18 and on this date I filed and 

served copies of the foregoing Notice of Appearance, by using the Bankruptcy Court’s Electronic 

Case Filing program which sends a notice of the above-listed document and an accompanying link 

to the document to the parties who have appeared in this case under the Bankruptcy Court’s 

Electronic Case Filing program, as indicated in Exhibit A. 

This 20th  day of August 2025 

SMALL HERRIN, LLP 

Proposed Local Counsel to the Committee 

of Creditors Holding Unsecured Claims 

By:      /s/ Anna M, Humnicky 

Anna M. Humnicky 

Georgia Bar No.: 377850 

100 Galleria Parkway 

Suite 350 

Atlanta, GA 30339 

(P) 770-783-1800

ahumnicky@smallherrin.com

2 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 

number, include: Wellmade Industries MFR. N.A. LLC (1058) and Wellmade Floor Coverings International, Inc. 

(8425).  The mailing address for the Debtors for purposes for these chapter 11 cases is: 1 Wellmade Drive, 

Cartersville, GA 30121. 
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Exhibit A 

John D. Elrod elrodj@gtlaw.com 

Lindsay P.S. Kolba US Trustee   lindsay.p.kolba@usdoj.gov 

Christopher K. Coleman christopher.coleman@kslaw.com 

W. Austin Jowers ajowers@kslaw.com 

Allison J. McGregor  allison.mcgregor@gtlaw.com 

Will B. Geer  wgeer@rlkglaw.com 

Bruce Z. Walker bwalker@cpmtlaw.com 

Mark S. Marani mmarani@cpmtlaw.com 

Aaron M. Halegua ah@aaronhalegua.com 

Daniel Werner  dwerner@radfordscott.com 

Elaine Woo ewoo@radfordscott.com 

Shawn M. Christianson schristianson@buchalter.com 
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